

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 4 of the title, delete "steal" and insert "commit a theft
offense that involves" 1 2

In line 7, delete "electronic" and insert ":", 3

(1) "Electronic" 4

After line 12, insert: 5

"(2) "Theft offense" has the same meaning as in section
2913.01 of the Revised Code." 6 7

In line 30, delete "steal" and insert "commit a theft offense that
involves" 8 9

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 10

Intent to commit a theft offense 11

R.C. 2923.24

12

Modifies the offense of possessing criminal tools to
prohibit a person from possessing or controlling an electronic
device or tool with an intent to commit a theft offense that
involves a motor vehicle.

13

14

15

16